
Manhattanville (2-2,0-0 Skyline) -vs- Hunter (0-4,0-0 CUNYAC)
11/18/25 at Hunter College Sportsplex, New York, NY

 
 

 
 
Manhattanville 81

Hunter 71

Date: 11/18/25
Time: 6:00 PM
Site: Hunter College Sportsplex, New York, NY

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Manhattanville 36 45 81
Hunter 32 39 71

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Middleton,Isiah * 33 12-19 1-1 1-2 4-6 10 3 1 1 0 0 26
03 Saint-Louis,Andrew * 40 7-14 4-7 3-5 0-2 2 0 4 0 0 0 21
11 Ranaghan,John * 40 6-14 2-8 0-0 1-7 8 0 5 1 1 1 14
22 Marinaccio,Daniel * 19 3-9 1-6 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 0 1 0 7
04 Robinson,Chris * 25 1-5 0-2 2-3 2-4 6 3 6 1 0 3 4
12 Apostolico,James 13 2-6 0-3 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
14 Melillo,Andrew 19 1-4 0-2 0-0 1-3 4 2 1 1 0 0 2
13 Del Vescovo,Antonio 7 0-3 0-0 2-2 2-1 3 1 3 1 1 0 2
55 Quinn,Jack 4 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 32-74 8-29 9-14 13-25 38 13 21 5 3 4 81

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-40   35.00% 4-17   23.53% 4-4   100.00%
Second Half 18-34   52.94% 4-12   33.33% 5-10   50.00%
Total 32-74   43.2% 8-29   27.6% 9-14   64.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 46 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Ireland,Sloan * 36 8-17 0-0 4-4 10-8 18 3 1 3 4 0 20
02 Maaba,John Paul * 32 6-16 0-3 5-6 0-3 3 1 8 3 0 1 17
04 Otasowie,Jeremiah * 34 6-10 0-2 1-3 0-1 1 3 1 0 1 2 13
21 Kontos,Demetrios * 20 2-7 1-5 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 0 5
00 Kelleher,Matthew * 19 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
01 Lebowitz,Zachary 24 3-7 2-3 0-0 0-7 7 2 3 2 0 0 8
13 Nunez,Kristian 20 2-5 0-1 0-0 0-5 5 0 2 1 2 0 4
10 Outmezguine,Noah 11 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 3 0 0 4
15 Kruszewski,David 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-67 3-17 10-13 12-28 40 11 17 12 7 3 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-30   43.33% 1-9   11.11% 5-7   71.43%
Second Half 16-37   43.24% 2-8   25.00% 5-6   83.33%
Total 29-67   43.3% 3-17   17.6% 10-13   76.9%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 1
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 4 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Manhattanville Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hunter
MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,CHRIS(in the paint) 19:53

-- REBOUND DEF by IRELAND,SLOAN
19:16 MISS 3PTR by KELLEHER,MATTHEW

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,CHRIS --
GOOD LAYUP by MARINACCIO,DANIEL(in the paint) 19:13 2-0 V 2

18:58 MISS 3PTR by KONTOS,DEMETRIOS
REBOUND DEF by MARINACCIO,DANIEL --
GOOD 3PTR by RANAGHAN,JOHN 18:31 5-0 V 5
ASSIST  by ROBINSON,CHRIS --

18:06 MISS JUMPER by IRELAND,SLOAN
REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,CHRIS --
MISS 3PTR by SAINT-LOUIS,ANDREW 17:56

-- REBOUND DEF by KELLEHER,MATTHEW
FOUL  by ROBINSON,CHRIS 17:45

17:45 MISS FT by OTASOWIE,JEREMIAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

17:45 5-1 V 4 GOOD FT by OTASOWIE,JEREMIAH
GOOD LAYUP by MARINACCIO,DANIEL(in the paint) 17:38 7-1 V 6
ASSIST  by ROBINSON,CHRIS --

17:24 7-3 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by IRELAND,SLOAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MAABA,JOHN PAUL

MISS 3PTR by RANAGHAN,JOHN 17:17
-- REBOUND DEF by KONTOS,DEMETRIOS

17:09 MISS JUMPER by IRELAND,SLOAN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by MARINACCIO,DANIEL 17:09

-- REBOUND OFF by IRELAND,SLOAN
17:07 7-5 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by IRELAND,SLOAN(in the paint)
17:04 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by RANAGHAN,JOHN(in the paint) 16:48 9-5 V 4
ASSIST  by MIDDLETON,ISIAH --

16:22 9-7 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by MAABA,JOHN PAUL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by IRELAND,SLOAN

MISS JUMPER by MIDDLETON,ISIAH(in the paint) 16:10
16:10 BLOCK  by IRELAND,SLOAN

REBOUND OFF by MARINACCIO,DANIEL --
MISS JUMPER by MARINACCIO,DANIEL(in the paint) 16:01
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by MIDDLETON,ISIAH(in the paint) 15:59
REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,CHRIS --
TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,CHRIS 15:58

15:58 STEAL  by OTASOWIE,JEREMIAH
15:50 9-9 GOOD JUMPER by OTASOWIE,JEREMIAH(in the paint)

FOUL  by ROBINSON,CHRIS 15:50
15:50 MISS FT by OTASOWIE,JEREMIAH

REBOUND DEF by SAINT-LOUIS,ANDREW --
MISS 3PTR by MARINACCIO,DANIEL 15:28
REBOUND OFF by MIDDLETON,ISIAH --
GOOD JUMPER by MIDDLETON,ISIAH(in the paint) 15:26 11-9 V 2

15:10 MISS LAYUP by MAABA,JOHN PAUL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,CHRIS --
MISS 3PTR by MARINACCIO,DANIEL 14:57

-- REBOUND DEF by KONTOS,DEMETRIOS
14:35 MISS JUMPER by IRELAND,SLOAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RANAGHAN,JOHN --
MISS 3PTR by MARINACCIO,DANIEL 14:18
REBOUND OFF by MIDDLETON,ISIAH --
MISS 3PTR by MARINACCIO,DANIEL 14:16
REBOUND OFF by MIDDLETON,ISIAH --



MISS 3PTR by RANAGHAN,JOHN 14:11
-- REBOUND DEF by IRELAND,SLOAN

13:59 MISS 3PTR by OTASOWIE,JEREMIAH
REBOUND DEF by RANAGHAN,JOHN --
MISS JUMPER by MIDDLETON,ISIAH(in the paint) 13:46

-- REBOUND DEF by KONTOS,DEMETRIOS
13:35 11-11 GOOD JUMPER by MAABA,JOHN PAUL(in the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 13:32
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,CHRIS 13:32
SUB OUT by MARINACCIO,DANIEL 13:32
SUB IN by APOSTOLICO,JAMES 13:32
SUB IN by MELILLO,ANDREW 13:32

13:32 SUB OUT by KELLEHER,MATTHEW
13:32 SUB OUT by IRELAND,SLOAN
13:32 SUB IN by LEBOWITZ,ZACHARY
13:32 SUB IN by KRUSZEWSKI,DAVID

GOOD LAYUP by MIDDLETON,ISIAH(in the paint) 13:09 13-11 V 2
12:47 13-13 GOOD JUMPER by LEBOWITZ,ZACHARY

TURNOVER  by MELILLO,ANDREW 12:35
12:35 STEAL  by MAABA,JOHN PAUL
12:30 TURNOVER  by MAABA,JOHN PAUL

MISS 3PTR by MELILLO,ANDREW 12:13
REBOUND OFF by APOSTOLICO,JAMES --
GOOD LAYUP by APOSTOLICO,JAMES(in the paint) 12:06 15-13 V 2

11:35 MISS JUMPER by LEBOWITZ,ZACHARY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MIDDLETON,ISIAH --

11:27 FOUL  by KRUSZEWSKI,DAVID
GOOD FT by SAINT-LOUIS,ANDREW 11:27 16-13 V 3
GOOD FT by SAINT-LOUIS,ANDREW 11:27 17-13 V 4

11:02 17-16 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by LEBOWITZ,ZACHARY
-- ASSIST  by MAABA,JOHN PAUL

GOOD 3PTR by SAINT-LOUIS,ANDREW 10:49 20-16 V 4
ASSIST  by RANAGHAN,JOHN --

10:26 MISS 3PTR by KONTOS,DEMETRIOS
REBOUND DEF by MIDDLETON,ISIAH --
MISS LAYUP by MIDDLETON,ISIAH(in the paint) 10:14
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

10:03 SUB OUT by KONTOS,DEMETRIOS
10:03 SUB IN by NUNEZ,KRISTIAN

MISS JUMPER by MELILLO,ANDREW 09:57
REBOUND OFF by RANAGHAN,JOHN --
GOOD LAYUP by SAINT-LOUIS,ANDREW(in the paint) 09:54 22-16 V 6
ASSIST  by RANAGHAN,JOHN --

09:22 MISS LAYUP by LEBOWITZ,ZACHARY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MELILLO,ANDREW --
GOOD LAYUP by APOSTOLICO,JAMES(in the paint) 09:16 24-16 V 8
ASSIST  by MELILLO,ANDREW --

09:15 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
09:15 SUB OUT by KRUSZEWSKI,DAVID
09:15 SUB IN by IRELAND,SLOAN
08:54 MISS 3PTR by OTASOWIE,JEREMIAH

-- REBOUND OFF by IRELAND,SLOAN
FOUL  by MELILLO,ANDREW 08:50

08:50 24-17 V 7 GOOD FT by IRELAND,SLOAN
08:50 24-18 V 6 GOOD FT by IRELAND,SLOAN
08:46 SUB OUT by OTASOWIE,JEREMIAH
08:46 SUB IN by OUTMEZGUINE,NOAH

SUB OUT by MIDDLETON,ISIAH 08:46
SUB IN by DEL VESCOVO,ANTONIO 08:46
GOOD 3PTR by SAINT-LOUIS,ANDREW 08:26 27-18 V 9
ASSIST  by DEL VESCOVO,ANTONIO --

08:10 TURNOVER  by MAABA,JOHN PAUL



MISS 3PTR by RANAGHAN,JOHN 08:05
-- REBOUND DEF by LEBOWITZ,ZACHARY

07:44 MISS LAYUP by IRELAND,SLOAN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by DEL VESCOVO,ANTONIO 07:44

-- REBOUND OFF by IRELAND,SLOAN
07:32 MISS JUMPER by IRELAND,SLOAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MELILLO,ANDREW --
MISS 3PTR by APOSTOLICO,JAMES 07:26

-- REBOUND DEF by NUNEZ,KRISTIAN
07:11 27-20 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by OUTMEZGUINE,NOAH

MISS 3PTR by APOSTOLICO,JAMES 06:56
06:56 BLOCK  by NUNEZ,KRISTIAN

-- REBOUND DEF by MAABA,JOHN PAUL
06:33 MISS 3PTR by OUTMEZGUINE,NOAH

REBOUND DEF by RANAGHAN,JOHN --
TURNOVER  by DEL VESCOVO,ANTONIO 06:10

06:10 SUB OUT by MAABA,JOHN PAUL
06:10 SUB IN by KELLEHER,MATTHEW

SUB OUT by APOSTOLICO,JAMES 06:10
SUB IN by MARINACCIO,DANIEL 06:10

05:45 TURNOVER  by LEBOWITZ,ZACHARY
MISS JUMPER by SAINT-LOUIS,ANDREW 05:24

-- REBOUND DEF by LEBOWITZ,ZACHARY
FOUL  by MELILLO,ANDREW 05:05

05:05 27-21 V 6 GOOD FT by IRELAND,SLOAN
05:05 27-22 V 5 GOOD FT by IRELAND,SLOAN

GOOD 3PTR by SAINT-LOUIS,ANDREW 04:48 30-22 V 8
ASSIST  by DEL VESCOVO,ANTONIO --

04:27 MISS JUMPER by IRELAND,SLOAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RANAGHAN,JOHN --
MISS 3PTR by RANAGHAN,JOHN 04:18

-- REBOUND DEF by IRELAND,SLOAN
04:03 30-24 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by IRELAND,SLOAN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SAINT-LOUIS,ANDREW 03:51
REBOUND OFF by DEL VESCOVO,ANTONIO --

03:51 BLOCK  by IRELAND,SLOAN
MISS JUMPER by DEL VESCOVO,ANTONIO(in the paint) 03:46

-- REBOUND DEF by LEBOWITZ,ZACHARY
03:40 MISS 3PTR by KELLEHER,MATTHEW

REBOUND DEF by DEL VESCOVO,ANTONIO --
GOOD JUMPER by SAINT-LOUIS,ANDREW(in the paint) 03:24 32-24 V 8
ASSIST  by DEL VESCOVO,ANTONIO --

03:01 32-26 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by NUNEZ,KRISTIAN
-- ASSIST  by LEBOWITZ,ZACHARY

MISS LAYUP by DEL VESCOVO,ANTONIO(in the paint) 02:41
REBOUND OFF by DEL VESCOVO,ANTONIO --

02:31 FOUL  by LEBOWITZ,ZACHARY
GOOD FT by DEL VESCOVO,ANTONIO 02:31 33-26 V 7
GOOD FT by DEL VESCOVO,ANTONIO 02:31 34-26 V 8

02:31 SUB OUT by LEBOWITZ,ZACHARY
02:31 SUB IN by OTASOWIE,JEREMIAH
02:09 34-28 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by IRELAND,SLOAN(in the paint)
01:47 SUB OUT by OUTMEZGUINE,NOAH
01:47 SUB IN by MAABA,JOHN PAUL

MISS JUMPER by DEL VESCOVO,ANTONIO 01:39
01:39 BLOCK  by OTASOWIE,JEREMIAH

MISS LAYUP by SAINT-LOUIS,ANDREW(in the paint) 01:39
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

-- REBOUND DEF by IRELAND,SLOAN
FOUL  by DEL VESCOVO,ANTONIO 01:32
SUB OUT by DEL VESCOVO,ANTONIO 01:32
SUB IN by MIDDLETON,ISIAH 01:32



01:12 34-30 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by IRELAND,SLOAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MAABA,JOHN PAUL

GOOD LAYUP by MIDDLETON,ISIAH(in the paint) 00:57 36-30 V 6
00:45 36-32 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by MAABA,JOHN PAUL(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SAINT-LOUIS,ANDREW 00:28
-- REBOUND DEF by MAABA,JOHN PAUL

FOUL  by MARINACCIO,DANIEL 00:22
00:00 MISS 3PTR by MAABA,JOHN PAUL

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Manhattanville Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hunter
20:00 SUB OUT by NUNEZ,KRISTIAN
20:00 SUB IN by KONTOS,DEMETRIOS

SUB OUT by MELILLO,ANDREW 20:00
SUB IN by ROBINSON,CHRIS 20:00

19:52 MISS LAYUP by IRELAND,SLOAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

19:44 MISS LAYUP by OTASOWIE,JEREMIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RANAGHAN,JOHN --
BLOCK  by RANAGHAN,JOHN 19:44
GOOD LAYUP by MIDDLETON,ISIAH(in the paint) 19:24 38-32 V 6
ASSIST  by SAINT-LOUIS,ANDREW --

18:58 MISS 3PTR by MAABA,JOHN PAUL
REBOUND DEF by MIDDLETON,ISIAH --

18:45 38-34 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by OTASOWIE,JEREMIAH(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by MIDDLETON,ISIAH 18:45

18:45 STEAL  by OTASOWIE,JEREMIAH
MISS 3PTR by MARINACCIO,DANIEL 18:30

-- REBOUND DEF by MAABA,JOHN PAUL
18:19 TURNOVER  by IRELAND,SLOAN

MISS 3PTR by RANAGHAN,JOHN 18:05
18:03 MISS JUMPER by MAABA,JOHN PAUL

-- REBOUND DEF by IRELAND,SLOAN
-- REBOUND OFF by IRELAND,SLOAN

17:58 MISS LAYUP by MAABA,JOHN PAUL(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by IRELAND,SLOAN

FOUL  by MIDDLETON,ISIAH 17:52
SUB OUT by MARINACCIO,DANIEL 17:52
SUB IN by QUINN,JACK 17:52

17:52 MISS JUMPER by KONTOS,DEMETRIOS(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by IRELAND,SLOAN

17:44 38-36 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by OTASOWIE,JEREMIAH(in the paint)
17:28 FOUL  by IRELAND,SLOAN

GOOD LAYUP by MIDDLETON,ISIAH(in the paint) 17:24 40-36 V 4
FOUL  by QUINN,JACK 17:13

17:13 MISS FT by MAABA,JOHN PAUL(fastbreak)
17:13 40-37 V 3 GOOD FT by MAABA,JOHN PAUL(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
16:54 FOUL  by IRELAND,SLOAN

GOOD FT by QUINN,JACK 16:54 41-37 V 4
MISS FT by QUINN,JACK 16:54

-- REBOUND DEF by IRELAND,SLOAN
16:39 41-40 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by KONTOS,DEMETRIOS

-- ASSIST  by MAABA,JOHN PAUL
GOOD 3PTR by MIDDLETON,ISIAH 16:21 44-40 V 4
ASSIST  by ROBINSON,CHRIS --

15:53 MISS 3PTR by KONTOS,DEMETRIOS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by SAINT-LOUIS,ANDREW(in the paint) 15:34 46-40 V 6



ASSIST  by ROBINSON,CHRIS --
15:22 46-42 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by IRELAND,SLOAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MAABA,JOHN PAUL
MISS JUMPER by SAINT-LOUIS,ANDREW 14:56

-- REBOUND DEF by IRELAND,SLOAN
14:43 46-44 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by IRELAND,SLOAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MAABA,JOHN PAUL
FOUL  by QUINN,JACK 14:26

14:15 SUB OUT by KELLEHER,MATTHEW
14:15 SUB IN by LEBOWITZ,ZACHARY

SUB OUT by QUINN,JACK 14:15
SUB IN by MELILLO,ANDREW 14:15
FOUL  by MIDDLETON,ISIAH 14:15

14:15 46-45 V 1 GOOD FT by MAABA,JOHN PAUL
14:15 46-46 GOOD FT by MAABA,JOHN PAUL

MISS 3PTR by SAINT-LOUIS,ANDREW 13:58
REBOUND OFF by MELILLO,ANDREW --
GOOD JUMPER by MIDDLETON,ISIAH(in the paint) 13:51 48-46 V 2

13:25 48-48 GOOD JUMPER by KONTOS,DEMETRIOS
-- ASSIST  by OTASOWIE,JEREMIAH

MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,CHRIS 13:08
-- REBOUND DEF by LEBOWITZ,ZACHARY

12:58 48-51 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by LEBOWITZ,ZACHARY
-- ASSIST  by KONTOS,DEMETRIOS

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 12:55
MISS JUMPER by RANAGHAN,JOHN(in the paint) 12:36

12:36 BLOCK  by IRELAND,SLOAN
-- REBOUND DEF by LEBOWITZ,ZACHARY

12:24 MISS 3PTR by KONTOS,DEMETRIOS
REBOUND DEF by RANAGHAN,JOHN --
GOOD JUMPER by MIDDLETON,ISIAH 12:11 50-51 H 1
ASSIST  by SAINT-LOUIS,ANDREW --

11:54 MISS LAYUP by MAABA,JOHN PAUL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MIDDLETON,ISIAH --
MISS 3PTR by MELILLO,ANDREW 11:45
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by MELILLO,ANDREW(in the paint) 11:40 52-51 V 1
ASSIST  by ROBINSON,CHRIS --

11:18 MISS 3PTR by MAABA,JOHN PAUL
REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,CHRIS --
GOOD JUMPER by MIDDLETON,ISIAH(in the paint) 11:03 54-51 V 3
ASSIST  by RANAGHAN,JOHN --

10:44 MISS JUMPER by LEBOWITZ,ZACHARY
-- REBOUND OFF by IRELAND,SLOAN

10:39 MISS JUMPER by IRELAND,SLOAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MELILLO,ANDREW --
GOOD LAYUP by MIDDLETON,ISIAH(in the paint) 10:31 56-51 V 5
ASSIST  by SAINT-LOUIS,ANDREW --

10:09 TURNOVER  by IRELAND,SLOAN
10:08 SUB OUT by MAABA,JOHN PAUL
10:08 SUB IN by OUTMEZGUINE,NOAH

SUB OUT by ROBINSON,CHRIS 10:08
SUB IN by APOSTOLICO,JAMES 10:08

09:49 FOUL  by KONTOS,DEMETRIOS
MISS FT by SAINT-LOUIS,ANDREW 09:49
GOOD FT by SAINT-LOUIS,ANDREW 09:49 57-51 V 6

09:49 SUB OUT by KONTOS,DEMETRIOS
09:49 SUB IN by NUNEZ,KRISTIAN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
09:26 57-53 V 4 GOOD DUNK by NUNEZ,KRISTIAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by OUTMEZGUINE,NOAH
MISS LAYUP by APOSTOLICO,JAMES(in the paint) 09:10



09:10 BLOCK  by NUNEZ,KRISTIAN
REBOUND OFF by MIDDLETON,ISIAH --
SUB OUT by MELILLO,ANDREW 09:07
SUB IN by ROBINSON,CHRIS 09:07
MISS LAYUP by RANAGHAN,JOHN(in the paint) 09:04

09:04 BLOCK  by IRELAND,SLOAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

09:03 FOUL  by IRELAND,SLOAN
MISS FT by MIDDLETON,ISIAH 09:03
GOOD FT by MIDDLETON,ISIAH 09:03 58-53 V 5
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

08:44 TURNOVER  by IRELAND,SLOAN
STEAL  by ROBINSON,CHRIS 08:44

08:36 FOUL  by OTASOWIE,JEREMIAH
GOOD LAYUP by RANAGHAN,JOHN(in the paint) 08:21 60-53 V 7

08:15 TURNOVER  by NUNEZ,KRISTIAN
GOOD LAYUP by MIDDLETON,ISIAH(in the paint) 08:04 62-53 V 9
ASSIST  by ROBINSON,CHRIS --

07:51 TURNOVER  by OUTMEZGUINE,NOAH
07:51 SUB OUT by LEBOWITZ,ZACHARY
07:51 SUB IN by MAABA,JOHN PAUL

MISS 3PTR by APOSTOLICO,JAMES 07:42
-- REBOUND DEF by NUNEZ,KRISTIAN

07:13 62-55 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by OUTMEZGUINE,NOAH
-- ASSIST  by NUNEZ,KRISTIAN

TURNOVER  by RANAGHAN,JOHN 06:44
06:39 TURNOVER  by OUTMEZGUINE,NOAH

STEAL  by ROBINSON,CHRIS 06:39
GOOD JUMPER by ROBINSON,CHRIS(in the paint) 06:38 64-55 V 9

06:25 TURNOVER  by OUTMEZGUINE,NOAH
STEAL  by ROBINSON,CHRIS 06:25

06:21 FOUL  by MAABA,JOHN PAUL
GOOD FT by ROBINSON,CHRIS(fastbreak) 06:21 65-55 V 10

06:21 SUB OUT by OUTMEZGUINE,NOAH
06:21 SUB IN by LEBOWITZ,ZACHARY

GOOD FT by ROBINSON,CHRIS(fastbreak) 06:21 66-55 V 11
FOUL  by ROBINSON,CHRIS 06:16

06:14 66-57 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by OTASOWIE,JEREMIAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LEBOWITZ,ZACHARY

MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,CHRIS 05:49
-- REBOUND DEF by NUNEZ,KRISTIAN

05:39 MISS JUMPER by MAABA,JOHN PAUL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SAINT-LOUIS,ANDREW --
GOOD LAYUP by RANAGHAN,JOHN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 05:33 68-57 V 11

05:30 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:24 68-59 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by MAABA,JOHN PAUL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by NUNEZ,KRISTIAN
FOUL  by MIDDLETON,ISIAH 05:23

05:23 68-60 V 8 GOOD FT by MAABA,JOHN PAUL
MISS 3PTR by RANAGHAN,JOHN 05:10

-- REBOUND DEF by NUNEZ,KRISTIAN
05:03 TURNOVER  by MAABA,JOHN PAUL

STEAL  by RANAGHAN,JOHN 05:03
MISS JUMPER by MIDDLETON,ISIAH(in the paint) 04:50

-- REBOUND DEF by LEBOWITZ,ZACHARY
04:44 MISS 3PTR by NUNEZ,KRISTIAN

-- REBOUND OFF by IRELAND,SLOAN
04:36 MISS 3PTR by LEBOWITZ,ZACHARY

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by APOSTOLICO,JAMES 04:29
SUB IN by MARINACCIO,DANIEL 04:29

04:23 MISS LAYUP by NUNEZ,KRISTIAN(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by MARINACCIO,DANIEL --
MISS JUMPER by MIDDLETON,ISIAH(in the paint) 04:11

-- REBOUND DEF by LEBOWITZ,ZACHARY
04:05 68-62 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by OTASOWIE,JEREMIAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LEBOWITZ,ZACHARY
GOOD 3PTR by SAINT-LOUIS,ANDREW 03:46 71-62 V 9
ASSIST  by RANAGHAN,JOHN --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:44

03:35 MISS JUMPER by MAABA,JOHN PAUL
REBOUND DEF by MIDDLETON,ISIAH --
MISS JUMPER by MIDDLETON,ISIAH(in the paint) 03:18

-- REBOUND DEF by OTASOWIE,JEREMIAH
03:10 FOUL  by LEBOWITZ,ZACHARY
03:10 TURNOVER  by LEBOWITZ,ZACHARY

GOOD 3PTR by RANAGHAN,JOHN 03:03 74-62 V 12
ASSIST  by SAINT-LOUIS,ANDREW --

02:50 74-64 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by OTASOWIE,JEREMIAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MAABA,JOHN PAUL

GOOD LAYUP by RANAGHAN,JOHN(in the paint) 02:37 76-64 V 12
02:09 76-66 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by IRELAND,SLOAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MAABA,JOHN PAUL
MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,CHRIS 01:40

-- REBOUND DEF by IRELAND,SLOAN
01:33 76-68 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by MAABA,JOHN PAUL(in the paint)

FOUL  by MARINACCIO,DANIEL 01:33
01:33 76-69 V 7 GOOD FT by MAABA,JOHN PAUL

GOOD LAYUP by MIDDLETON,ISIAH(in the paint) 01:26 78-69 V 9
ASSIST  by MARINACCIO,DANIEL --

01:16 MISS JUMPER by MAABA,JOHN PAUL
-- REBOUND OFF by IRELAND,SLOAN

01:11 MISS LAYUP by IRELAND,SLOAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MIDDLETON,ISIAH --
GOOD 3PTR by MARINACCIO,DANIEL 00:46 81-69 V 12
ASSIST  by RANAGHAN,JOHN --

00:39 MISS LAYUP by OTASOWIE,JEREMIAH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by IRELAND,SLOAN

00:34 MISS JUMPER by NUNEZ,KRISTIAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RANAGHAN,JOHN --

00:21 FOUL  by OTASOWIE,JEREMIAH
MISS FT by ROBINSON,CHRIS 00:21
REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,CHRIS --

00:16 FOUL  by OTASOWIE,JEREMIAH
MISS FT by SAINT-LOUIS,ANDREW 00:16

-- REBOUND DEF by NUNEZ,KRISTIAN
00:14 81-71 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by MAABA,JOHN PAUL(in the paint)


